REQUEST & CONSENT TO ENTER FOR DISPOSAL OF DIRT, SOIL SEDIMENT AND WASTE MATERIAL, AND WAIVER OF CLAIMS

Whereas, Clay County, Texas (hereinafter referred to as "Clay County")	
Whereas, Clay County, Texas (hereinafter referred to as "Clay County") and, (hereinafter referred to as "property owner") hereby desire to enter into an agreement for the disposal of dirt, soil, sediment and/or waste material (hereinafter referred to as "waste material") on property owner's property, located in	
Commissioner Precinct _2, at Harmsthe Rol	•
Whereas, in consideration of the mutual covenants listed hereafter, property owner agrees to allow Clay County to dispose of waste material on said property. Clay County is entering into this agreement to save time and money to the tax payers of Clay County.)

Whereas, property owner will be responsible for the removal of said waste material after it is abandoned by Clay County on property.

Whereas, in consideration for allowing Clay County to dispose of waste material on property, said waste material shall become property of and responsibility of property owner.

Clay County shall be responsible for actions, in relation to the disposal of said waste material on said property, and shall indemnify and hold property owner harmless for any possible litigation arising from actions taken on property.

day of 1 overher, 2019 Signed this $/\partial$ County Commissioner Clay Property Owner

Approved this 25 day of <u>NUU</u>. ,20 19

County Judge, Clay County, Texas

Attest: Clay Texas unts



Form updated Sept. 28, 2015